
� �������	
����	�������������������
���������	
�������	���������

������ �	�	�	
���	� �����
���� �	��	���������	

�����
�����
	��
	

���������
�

		���������	
�������	���������	�����	�����������	�����������
�������	�������	������	���		������	��		
�������	���������
���	��������	���������	����	����	����������	 ������
��	���������	
�������	����	��	!����"�!���	��	���	"��!�������
������	!��"���#	$��	���	��������	������	��"�������	����������
�����	������	�����	%%%#���#�"#��
	 	 	 	���	 ������	 ��	������	����	 �	 ��������	 ��	 ��	 �����
� !�"!#�$%	�!	��	$&�'�	���#	�����������	���������	���	"�����
��	������	��	"�����	��	�"������	��	������	%���	�	!�������
����	��	����	���������	%�����#
&��#'	�
�()*!$�!	+�!�����	!�#!#�$%� ,��-�	.����/
 ���	'	()*(+*,(-. 						/���#$����"�	���	�""�����	/���"��

�����������		
�
��������	�
 ������
 �������
 ���������	�����
 �������
 	������
 ��������	�
��������
�����
 ���������	������
 ��������
�����

���������
�������
��������
������
������� ��!��"���
#�����	�$��"���
��%���"�����
�����&

		�'�(�' �)����������
���!�� ���������	�����	��	�������������							���������	������	������������	��	��������			���������	�� �����!"#�	$���%&�'
																		()&���	�� �����!"#�	$���%&�'*





*+'





*,'



 ������������	�
���	�����
�����

��������	
��������� ���������	
������������

������������
��������	� ����
���������	�
���������

����
����
�����
��
��� ��
��������	�

! 












����
�"������#���
������

��������	�
��������������

���������	����
�����	�
�	�����
�����
�������

	������
�����
���������



  

‘A’ Grade 

NAAC Re-Accredited 

(3rd Cycle) 

 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 
 

TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR SUPPLY OF BOREWELL SUBMERSSIBLE AND OPENWELL 

SUBMERSSIBLE PUMPS, FOR WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT, FROM AUTHORISED DEALERS / 

DISTRIBUTORS FOR  KIRLOSKAR PUMPS 

 

[PART – I, II, III & IV] 

  

 

 

 

FINANCE & ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, P. O. Box No. 80, Jalgaon – 425001 

(MAHARASHTRA) 

Tel. No. 0257- 2257254, 2257256 

Fax No. 0257 – 2258406 

 

 

 

Last Date For Submission of Tender – 06/ 08/ 2019 
 

Price Rs. 500.00 + GST @ 12% = Rs. 560.00 



 

1) Name of the Supplier    : 

 

2) Mailing address    : 

 

3) Telephone and Fax Numbers            : 

 

4) Constitution of the Company            : 

 

5) Experience in business   : 

 

6)*Turnover for last three        : 

     Financial year 

  [Attach certified copies of Trading, profit & loss & Balance sheet must be enclosed] 

 

7) *G.S.T. Registration No.  : 

 

8) *Income Tax Registration No. : 

 

9)*Sales Tax clearance certificate : 

      (Up to 31/03/2019 to be attached) 

 

10) Details of Earnest Money and : 

      Cost of Tender  

      (D.D.No. & Date) 

 

11) * Name of the company of which:                   Kirloskar Brother Ltd., PUNE  

     You should be the authorized dealer  

    (Attested copy of certificate of 

     Authorized dealership must be 

    Enclosed) 

 

(For the items marked (*) relevant documents must be enclosed.) 

                                            

                                                               

 

 

  Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

PART – I  DETAILS OF THE TENDERER 



Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

POST BOX NO.80, UMAVINAGAR, JALGAON- 425 001 

 

 

 
1) The tender is called for supply of the Bore well Submersible Pumps & Open well 

Submersible Pumps for Water Supply Department in the premises of KBCNMU, 

Jalgaon.  
 

2) Earnest Money Deposit & Cost of Tender: - Vendors are required to submit a 

Demand Draft of Nationalized/Scheduled Bank of Rs.5,000/- (Rs. Five 

Thousand only) as Earnest Money Deposit along with the tender. The Demand 

Draft must be drawn in favor of The Finance & Accounts Officer, Kavayitri 

Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon’. In addition 

to Earnest Money Deposit, Vendor is required to give a demand draft of Rs.500/-

(Rs. Five Hundred only) towards the cost of tender (non-refundable) along with 

the tender.  Offers made without E.M.D. & Cost of Tender will be rejected.  

If the tenderer, whose tender is accepted, refuses to accept the order, the amount 

of E.M.D. will be forfeited.  The demand drafts of E.M.D. & Cost of tender must 

be enclosed in Part- I  
 

3) Payment: - 100% payment after satisfactory delivery, within 30 days from the 

date of last supply, No part payment will be made.  Rates quoted should be 

inclusive of freight, loading, unloading and insurance charges etc.  
 

4) Delivery Period: - All material must be supplied within 60 Days from the date 

of receipt of purchase order.   
 

5) Terms of Delivery:-F.O.R. KBCNMU (Including GST and freight, insurance, 

Loading ,Unloading charges) 
 

6) Security Deposit: - The successful tenderer will be required to deposit 5% (Five 

Percent) amount of total order value as security deposit.  The security deposit 

will be forfeited in case the tenderer refuses to supply the ordered material or 

fails to supply the material within stipulated period and if the supplied materials 

are not as per specification mentioned in the order.  
 

7) Tender offer must be valid for a period of 90 days after the date of opening of 

tender.  Any offer failing short of the validity period is liable for rejection. 

8) Provide technical data sheets/Literature/product brochure along with the 

tender offer. 
 

9) All disputes are subject to Jalgaon Jurisdiction only. 
 

PART – II - TECHNICAL, GENERAL AND COMMERCIAL 

CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER  



10) The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders from 

any or all the parties without assigning reason thereof. 

 

11) The tender is divided in two parts, i.e. Technical Bid and Financial Bid. Technical 

Bid includes, Part I, II, and III. Financial Bid includes only Part IV  

           Part-I  : Details of the tenderer. 

           Part-II  : General and Commercial Conditions of the tender.  

           Part -III : Technical Bid.  

           Part -IV : Commercial bid.  

           The  tenderer  has  to  enclose  Part I  to  III  in one  envelope and Part-IV 

in  a separate  envelope . Both envelopes should be submitted separately as 

Technical Bid and Financial Bid.  

 

12) Tender offer should be complete in all respect and as per the format as            

prescribed by the university. Incomplete offers would not be entertained. 
 

13) Your tender should be along with the documents (i) Attested copy of the Latest 

Income Tax Clearance Certificate, (ii) Attested copy of Statements of Annual 

Accounts certified by Chartered Accountant (Profit & Loss Account and Balance 

sheet) of last three years to be enclosed along with Part- I.  
 

14) The University reserves the right to delete/ increase/ decrease items from the 

schedule of requirement specified in the tender. 
 

15) The last date for submission of sealed tender is 06/ 08/2019 during office hours 

i.e. from 10.00 AM to 17.40.PM.  Any tender offer received by the University 

after the deadline for submission of tender offer prescribed by us will be rejected 

and/ or returned unopened to the tenderer. The University will not be responsible 

for tenders received late due to postal or any other type of delay. 

 

 

            Place  :-  Jalgaon.                                     (Somnath R. Gohil) 

             Date  : -     /     /2019         Finance & Accounts Officer 

 

 

 

        Signature & Seal of Vendor in  

        Token of acceptance of all  

       Terms & conditions of tender 



 

 

                            Schedule of Requirement 

 

                              Date –    /    / 2019 
  

SR. 

NO 
NAME OF ITEM UNIT 

MAKE   &   MODEL 

To be specified by tenderer 
REMARK 

1. 

OPEN WELL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE PUMP 

MODEL – JOS- 330  

KW-2.2, HP- 3, 

SUC. X DEL. – 65 X 50 mm 

Head – 10 to 28 m. 

Flow – 11.8 to 2.0 lps. 

 

NOS 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE PUMP 

MODEL – JOS- 330  

 

 

2. 

BORE WELL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE PUMP 

MODEL – KS4C - 4030  

KW-3, HP- 4, 

DEL. – 38 mm 

Head – 78 to 243 m. 

Flow – 90 to 15 lpm. 

 

NOS 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE PUMP 

MODEL – KS4C - 4030  

 

 

 

****    Note:Note:Note:Note:----    For the items where make & model of the materials is not specified;                                                

                Sample for such materials should be supplied by the tenderer.  

    

    

                                                           Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

PART – III TECHNICAL BID 



 

 

                            LIST  OF  MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED 

                                  

                                                                                             Date –      /     / 2019 
  

SR. 

NO 
NAME OF ITEM UNIT 

MAKE  &  MODEL 

To be specified by 

tenderer 

REQUIRED 

QUANTITY 

RATE PER UNIT 

AFTER DISCOUNT 

ON COMPANY 

RATE LIST 

1. 

OPEN WELL SUBMERSIBLE 

PUMP 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE PUMP 

MODEL – JOS- 330  

KW-2.2, HP- 3, 

SUC. X DEL. – 65 X 50 mm 

Head – 10 to 28 m. 

Flow – 11.8 to 2.0 lps 

 

NOS 

 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE 

PUMP 

MODEL –  

JOS- 330  

 

 

06 

 

 

2. 

BORE WELL SUBMERSIBLE 

PUMP 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE PUMP 

MODEL – KS4C - 4030  

KW-3, HP- 4, 

DEL. – 38 mm 

Head – 78 to 243 m. 

Flow – 90 to 15 lpm. 

NOS 

 

KIRLOSKAR MAKE 

PUMP 

MODEL –  

KS4C - 4030  

 
02 

 

****    Note:Note:Note:Note:----    For the items where make & model of the materials is not specified;                                                

                Sample for such materials should be supplied by the tenderer.  

 

                                    

                                                        

 Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

PART – IV COMMERCIAL BID 


	06-08-2019 Water Supply Adv-2019.pdf
	06-08-2019 Copy of Tender - Pump Purchase.pdf

